Boil Water Advisories


Staff Report



Due to leaks, a boil water advisory has been put in effect for customers of the Logan County Public Service District (PSD) from Superior Bottom to Sarah Ann including the Cow Creek area. Also, a break in a main line has occurred and prompted the need to boil water for customers of the City of Logan Water Department from Valley Market through Shamrock, Hedgeview, Cora, Mt. Gay and Mathis Addition.

Customers of the PSD and City of Logan Water Department in the affected areas should bring water to a rolling boil for one minute, let it cool before use or use bottled water.

Customers of the PSD and the City of Logan Water Department are being asked to share this information with other customers – especially those who may not be able to receive notice of the advisory.

For more information, please contact the City of Logan Water Department at 304-752-7870 and the PSD at 304-946-2641.

Staff Report

comments powered by Disqus